OP \$115.00 4632793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/02/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLAMASOFT, INC.
Street Address:	201 South Division Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4632793	DATA GURU
Registration Number:	4258434	TRANSPORTATION GURU
Registration Number:	3847078	LLAMASOFT
Registration Number:	3742247	SUPPLY CHAIN GURU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313
Email: rcislak@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Francis P. Cislak
Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55910-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis P. Cislak
SIGNATURE:	/fpcislak/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0599

900764836

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Llamasoft)(124013317.1)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Llamasoft)(124013317.1)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Llamasoft)(124013317.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0600

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 2, 2020, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Grantee"), to LLAMASOFT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), and in connection with that certain Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6219/0599;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property and any other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and any other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property and any other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0601 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Derek Hrubeniu Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (LLamasoft)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0602

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
DATA GURU	U.S.	85/665030 29-Jun-2012	4632793 04-Nov-2014
TRANSPORTATION GURU	U.S.	85/299657 20-Apr-2011	4258434 11-Dec-2012
LLAMASOFT	U.S.	77/765 4 75 22-Jun-2009	3847078 14-Sep-2010
SUPPLY CHAIN GURU	U.S.	77/765538 22-Jun-2009	3742247 26-Jan-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 94/1/1/2023